
Wichita FSDO Employee Directory 
 

  Revised 03/30/2009 

Main Office (316) 941-1200 
Toll Free (800) 330-6879 

Main Office Fax (316) 941-1276 
Toll Free Fax (800) 299-1056 

 
For individual telephone extension, dial (316) 941- EXT #. 

 
Click a name to send an email. 

 
Management 

 
Felix Lococo
Kathleen Person

Manager 
Assistant Manager 

1200 
1213 

 
Safety Program 

 
Verle Engel FAAST Team Program Manager  1244 
James Lamb FAAST Team Program Manager 1247 

                 1208 
Administrative/Technical Support Staff 

 
Wilma Kreitler Administrative Officer 1202 
Mary Oakman Secretary 1205 
Carolyn Ware Computer Specialist 1211 

 
General Aviation Airworthiness Unit  

 
Jim Riff Supervisor  1237 
Irene Schuler Aviation Safety Assistant 1250 
Jim Cox Principal Avionics Inspector  1246 
Jeff Price Principal Avionics Inspector 1212 
Dieter Reinhard Principal Avionics Inspector 1251 
Jim Crisp Aviation Safety Inspector  1225 
Irv Freige Principal Maintenance Inspector 1240 
Joseph Gonsalves Principal Maintenance Inspector 1259 
Bob Nash Aviation Safety Inspector  1253 
Jeff Smith Aviation Safety Inspector 1257 
Rick Stevens Principal Maintenance Inspector 1260 
Rick Terrell Principal Maintenance Inspector 1264 
Jerry Unruh Principal Maintenance Inspector  1243 
Bobby Warren Principal Maintenance Inspector 1248 
Jerome Ragin Aviation Safety Inspector Geographic  1263 
Juan Estrella Aviation Safety Inspector Geographic  1261 

 
General Aviation Operations Unit  

 
Jerry Eichelberger Supervisor  1233 
Lois Poole Aviation Safety Assistant 1207 
Erin Wright Aviation Safety Assistant 1236 
Sami Able Principal Operations Inspector  1256 
Michael JW Baker Aviation Safety Inspector 1239 
Joe Behrends Aviation Safety Inspector 1224 
Kevin Donohue Aviation Safety Inspector Geographic  1223 

mailto:Felix.Lococo@faa.gov
mailto:Kathleen.Person@faa.gov
mailto:Verle.Engel@faa.gov
mailto:james.lamb@faa.gov
mailto:Wilma.Kreitler@faa.gov
mailto:Mary.Oakman@faa.gov
mailto:Carolyn.Ware@faa.gov
mailto:James.Riff@faa.gov
mailto:Irene.Schuler@faa.gov
mailto:James.D.Cox@faa.gov
mailto:Jeffrey.Price@faa.gov
mailto:dieter.c.reinhard@faa.gov
mailto:James.Crisp@faa.gov
mailto:Irv.Freige@faa.gov
mailto:Joseph.Gonsalves@faa.gov?subject=FSDO%20Web%20Page
mailto:Robert.Nash@faa.gov
mailto:jeffrey.l.smith@faa.gov
mailto:Richard.Stevens@faa.gov
mailto:richard.terrell@faa.gov
mailto:Jerry.Unruh@faa.gov
mailto:Bobby.Warren@faa.gov
mailto:Samuel.Ragin@faa.gov
mailto:Juan.Estrella@faa.gov
mailto:Jerald.Eichelberger@faa.gov
mailto:Lois.Poole@faa.gov
mailto:Erin.Wright@faa.gov
mailto:sami.able@faa.gov
mailto:michael.baker@faa.gov
mailto:joseph.d.behrends@faa.gov
mailto:Kevin.Donohue@faa.gov


Wichita FSDO Employee Directory 
 

  Revised 03/30/2009 

Hank Rochon Aviation Safety Inspector 1232 
Marshall Ensz Aviation Safety Inspector Geographic 1235 
Chris Grotewohl Aviation Safety Inspector  1274 
Webster McKinley Principal Operations Inspector 1215 

  
Flight Safety International Certificate Management Unit

Dan Buerki FSI CMU Manager 1221 
John Farmer Assistant Manager FSI CMU  1252 
Bill Davis CMU Supervisor  1219 
Ermal Davis CMU Supervisor  1228 
Leigh White CMU Supervisor  1210 
Bethany Dafforn Administrative Officer 1203 
Stephanie Ware Aviation Safety Technician  1229 
Vickie Hayden Aviation Safety Assistant 1220 
Emma Montgomery Aviation Safety Assistant 1238 
Joyce Stejskal Aviation Safety Assistant 1231 
Theresa Moore Cabin Safety Inspector 1227 
Jim Adams Fleet Training Program Manager 1274 
Kevin Alexander Fleet Training Program Manager 1258 
Bruce Allred Fleet Training Program Manager 1206 
Karen Monteith Fleet Training Program Manager 1255 
Randy Parker Fleet Training Program Manager 1234 
John Parsons Fleet Training Program Manager 1226 
Steve West Fleet Training Program Manager 1217 
 Remotely Located  
Roy Alberti Fleet Training Program Manager (Farmingdale) (631) 755-1308 x238 
Michael Chittick Fleet Training Program Manager (Scottsdale) (480) 419-0111 x240 
Eugene Conway Fleet Training Program Manager (Rochester) (585) 436-3880 x266 
Mark Cooper Fleet Training Program Manager (San Antonio) (210) 308-3311 
Mike Curtis  Fleet Training Program Manager (Orlando) (407) 812-5716  
Louis Ebersole Fleet Training Program Manager (Houston) (281) 929-7030 
Todd Funte Fleet Training Program Manager (Atlanta) (404) 305-7355 
George Gunn Fleet Training Program Manager (College Park) (404) 305-7254  
Richard Kraemer  Fleet Training Program Manager (Ft. Lauderdale) (954) 635-1308 
Robert Linenweber Fleet Training Program Manager (St. Louis) (314) 890-4864  
Bob Maynard Fleet Training Program Manager (Atlanta) (404) 305-7165 
Tom Munkhaugen  Fleet Training Program Manager (Houston)  (281) 929-7020 
Tim Murphy Fleet Training Program Manager (Teterboro) (201) 556-6600  
Ken Olesinski Fleet Training Program Manager (Long Beach) (562)420-1755 
David Richardson  Fleet Training Program Manager (Houston) (218) 929-7054  
Tom Russell  Fleet Training Program Manager (St. Louis) (314) 890-4831  
Dave Shifflett Fleet Training Program Manager (Atlanta) (404) 832-4749  
B.J. Simpson Fleet Training Program Manager (Atlanta) (404) 832-4762  
Charles Steward Fleet Training Program Manager (Orlando) (407) 812-7739  
Jay Stiles  Fleet Training Program Manager (Dallas) (972) 582-1830 
Craig Sutila Fleet Training Program Manager (Dallas) (972) 582-1820 
Ken Symons Fleet Training Program Manager (Teterboro) (201) 556-6600 x274 
Maureen Turkovich Fleet Training Program Manager (Columbus) (614) 255-3020 
James Urcinole Fleet Training Program Manager (Teterboro) (201) 556-6600 x252 
James Warniers  Fleet Training Program Manager (Scottsdale) (480) 419-0330 x236 
Jeffrey Wieand  Fleet Training Program Manager (Philadelphia) (610) 595-1500 x233 
Blaise Winter Fleet Training Program Manager (Van Nuys) (818)904-6291 x243  
Christopher Skully Fleet Training Program Manager (Cleveland) (440) 686-2052 
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